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COMFORTDELGRO
ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELL ROAD
SINGAPORE
579701

Claim Reference:

Assessment Number: TW000949
Version: COM-DGRO/1

Date Calculated: 29/12/2018 01:47

Full Report - V1
Registration: SKT1698U
Printed: 29/12/2018 09:47

Summary Information

Claim
Location: Singapare (SG)
Printed by: Andrew CDGE

cCurrency: SGD

Date of Incident:

Authorisation Status; Interim Able to Authorise Repairs: TBA
Work Provider: AXA Insurance S'pore Pte Repairs Authorised: TBA

Ltd
Claim Reference: Estimated Repair Time:
Palicy Number: Quote Due Date:
Other Reference: TP CLAIM Actual Repair Days:
Third Party: Parts Ordered Date:
Insured Amount: Hire Car Start:
Under Warranty: Hire Car End:
Warranty Expired: Vehicle Collected:
Vehicle Details
Vehicle Model Specs
Manufacturer; MAZDA FROM 02/2015 2Z.0LTR 114/18/21KW
Model: CxX-5 TWO COAT METALLIC PREPARE OFF VEHICLE
Sub Model: BASE MODEL
Model Sheet Number: IB6 01 v
Reglstration: SKT1698U 7 A4 ads S
Registration Month:
Registration Year: /’Z 2
VIN Number: @ > 4 .
Odometer: Not Known F:f‘a"f?’
Colour:
Engine Number: Z -_?a{.?
Fuel Level: % ~
Vehicle Condition
Vehicle Status
Pre-Accident Condition: Severity of Impact: Light Panel
Steering: Vehicle Status on

Inspection:

Brakes Pedal Travel: Date of Inspection: 28/12/2018

Place of Inspection:
Pre-Accident Damage:

Tyres Condition:
Tread Cepth LHF:
Tread Depth LHR:
Damage Areas:

Tread Depth RHFI casts, Summed e, o
Tread Depth RHRGE o s
Direction of IjnFaoes = tiney i

* hd iegal modifizatis

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times



: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Claim Reference: Full Report - V1
Assessment Number: TW000949 Registration: SKT1698U
Version: COM-DGRO/1 Printed: 29/12/2018 09:47

Date Calculated: 29/12/2018 01:47

Addresses

Cost Summary

Total Labour $571.50
Total Paint/Material $105.72
Total Parts £933.80
Total of Additional Costs £280.00
Excess: - £0.00
Grand Total Exc GST: $1,891.02
7 % GST: $132.37
Grand Total Inc G5T: £2,023.39
Repair Information
LABOUR Time Basis 10 WU = 1 HR. Price/CL 1 = $45.00/HR
Price/Dent = $45.00/HR
Repair /
Guide Number Repair Details wu Cost Price ($)
S0206X-R-X RENEW REAR BUMPER 6.0 27.00
INCLUDES: BUMPER AND ALL
REQUIRED ATTACHED PARTS R + R
NO NUMBER R + R REAR BUMPER CARRIER 4.0 18.00
S1709X-R-X R+ R REAR END PANEL TRIM 2.0 9.00
2711 REPAIR REAR PANEL 25.0* 112.50
2741 REPAIR INNER REAR PANEL 25.0* 7 112.50
2931 REPAIR BOOTLID/TAILGATE A~ 10.0* 1 45.00
LABOUR COST
Total Work Units 72.0
Corrosion Protection External Labour 0.0HRS 0.00
Corrosion Protection Internal Labour 0.0HRS 0.00
Sub Total 7.2ZHRS £$324.00
Paint Labour 5.5HRS $247.50
Total Labour 12.7HRS $571.50
PAINT WORK Time Basis 10 WU = 1 HR. Price = $45.00/HR
Guide Number Description wu Cost Price (%)
- TWO COAT METALLIC
- PREPARE OFF VEHICLE
2581 REAR BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R 8.0
2711 REAR PANEL REPAIR PAINTING <50% 8.0
2931 BOOTLID/TAILGATE SURFACE PAINT 9.0
LABOUR COST - PAINT
TIME(PAINT) 25.0

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times



Claim

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Reference:

Assessment Number: TW000949
Version: COM-DGRO/1
Date Calculated: 29/12/2018 01:47

Full Report - V1

Registration:

SKT1698U

Printed: 29/12/2018 09:47

Preparation Main Work Plastic

5.0
Preparation Main Work Metal 25.0
Preparation Work Multi Layer Paint 0.0
Total Work Units (10WU/HR) 55.0
Total Paintwork Labour 5.5HRS $247.50
MATERIAL COST - PAINT Cost Price
New Part Painting - Plastic K1R $35.92
Material-Constant Main Work Metal $28.60
Surface-/Blend Paint $26.39
Repair Painting £5.81
Material-Const Main Work Plastic $9.00
Total Excluding Pearlescent Uplift $105.72
Pearlescent Uplift @ 0.0% $0.00
Total Paint Material Cost 5$105.72
PARTS
Price Valid: 01/06/2015
Guide No.Qty Description Part Number Supplier Bet. 4, Price (%)
2581 1 REAR BUMPER KDY75022XDBB W 0% 380.00*“
2585 1 L/BUMPER COVER KD53S0EL1A .2y 0% ey 3 50% “
2586 1 R/BUMPER COVER KDS5350EK1A 0% fe. 3.50* ¥
2617 1  L/BUMPER BRACKET KD5350211A 0% +20.00*
2618 1 R/BUMPER BRACKET KD53502H1A 0% 20.00" 7
2640 1 REAR BUMPER SUPPORT KD53502608 0% Il 350,007
2650 1 RR BUMPER CLAMP KIT LUSE SINGLE PARTS 14,90 0% »#le, 35.00" —
f: OEM Parts Sub Total 5$812.00
g: Original Mark Up From Cost (15 %) $121.80
h: Secondhand Sundry Parts (Fixed) $0.00
p: Parallel Total Parts $933.80
x: Exchange
NB - COLOUR CODED ITEMS/TRIM - PART NUMBERS MAY DIFFER
Extras
Description Betterment 0 Price
REVERSE SENSOR  SPECIALIST 0% b~ s280.00 X
Total Extras £280.00
Final Calculation
Total Parts £933.80
Labour
Total Panel/Mechanical $32408 5% 5«
Tatal Paintwork S24750 .yt L
Total Labour £571.50
Additional Costs
Carr Prot Materials External s0.00
Corr Prot Materials Internal 50.00
Cost of Specialist <£280.00
Total of Additional Costs $280.00 "
Total Paint/Material Costs $105.22 LY~
Grand Total Excludes GST £1,891.02
GS5T @ 7 % $132.37
Grand Total Includes GST $2,023.39

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Claim Reference: Full Report - V1
Assessment Number: TW000949 Registration: SKT1698U
Version: COM-DGRO/1 Printed: 29/12/2018 09:47

Date Calculated: 29/12/2018 01:47

Assessment Notes

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times



COMFORTDELGRO
ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELL ROAD

SINGAPORE
579701
Claim Reference: Full Report - V1
Assessment Number: TW000949 Registration: SKT1698U
Version: COM-DGRO/1 Printed: 25/01/2019 10:45

Date Calculated: 25/01/2019 02:45

Summary Information

Claim
Location: Singapore (5G) Currency: SGD
Printad by Andrew CDGE Date of Incident:
Authorisation Status: Interim Able to Authorise Repairs: TBA
Work Frovider: AXA Insurance S'pore Pte Repalirs Authorised: TBA
Ltd
Claim Reference: Estimated Repair Time:
Palicy Number: Quote Due Date:
Other Referance: TP CLAIM Actual Repair Days:
Third Party: Parts Ordered Date:
Insured Amount: Hire Car Start;
Under Warranty: Hire Car End:
Warranty Expired: Vehicie Collected:
Vehicle Details
Vehicle Model Specs
Manufacturer: MAZDA FROM 02/2015 2.0 LTR 114/18/21KW
Maodel; CX-5 TWO COAT METALLIC PREPARE OFF VEHICLE
Sub Model: BASE MODEL
Model Sheast Number; 186 01
Reglstration: SKT1698U
Reglistration Month:
Registration Year:
VIN Numiber:
Odometer: Not Known
Colour:
Engine Number:
Fuel Level: %
Vehicle Condition
Vehicle Status
Pre-Accident Condition: Severity of Impact: Light Panel
Steering: Vehicle Status on
Inspection:

Brakes Pedal Travel: Date of Inspection: 28/12/2018
Place of Inspection:
Pre-Accident Damage:
Tyres Condition:

Tread Depth LHF: Tread Depth RHF:

Tread Depth LHR: Tread Depth RHR:
Damage Areas: Directlon of Impact:

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times
FAGE | OF 3



Claim Reference:

Assessment Numbaer: TWO000949
Version: COM-DGRO/1

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date Calculated: 25/01/2019 02:45

Full Report - v1

Registration: SKT1698U
Printed: 25/01/2019 10:45

2™ >
o 4
o
3

— i ———
Q7 SIS £ LE e
K .

¢ aTT
g i lha
el

Addresses
Cost Summary
Total Labour $162.00
Total Paint/Materia| $64.52
Total Parts $592.60
Excess; - 20.00
Grand Total Exc GST: $819.12
7 % GST: $57.34
Grand Total Inc GST: $876.46
Repair Information
LABOUR Time Basis 10 WU = 1 HR. Price/CL 1 = $45.00/HR
Price/Dent = S$45.00/HR
Repair /
Guide Number Repair Details wu Cost Price ($)
S50206X-R-% RENEW REAR BUMPER 6.0 27,00
INCLUDES: BUMPER AND ALL
REQUIRED ATTACHED PARTS R + R
S51709X-R-X R + R REAR END PANEL TRIM 2.0 9.00
1000 REMOVE&RREFIT REVERSE SENSOR 5.0* 22.50
LABOUR cosT
Total Work Units 13.0
Corrosion Protection External Labour 0.0HRS 0.00
( Corrosion Protection Internal Labour 0.0HRS 0.00
' Sub Total 1.3HRS $58.50
Paint Labour 2.3HRS $103.50
Total Labour 3.6HRS $162.00
PAINT WORK Time Basis 10 wu

Guide Number Description
= TWO COAT METALLIC
- PREPARE OFF VEHICLE
2581 REAR BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1iR
LABOUR COST - PAINT
TIME(PAINT)
Preparation Main Work Plastic
Preparation Work Multi Layer Paint
Total Work Units (LOWU/HR)
Total Paintwork Labour
MATERIAL COST - PAINT
New Part Painting - Plastic K1R

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times

= 1 HR. Price = $45.00/HR

wu Cost Price (%)
8.0
slu
15.0
0.0
23.0

2.3HRS $103.50

Cost Price

$35.92

BAGE 2 OF 3



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Claim Reference: Full Report - V1
Assessment Number: TW000949 Registration: SKT1698U
Version: COM-DGRO/1 Printed: 25/01/2019 10:45
Date Calculated: 25/01/2019 02:45
Material-Const Main Work Plastic $28.60
Total Excluding Pearlescent Uplift $64.52
Pearlescent Uplift @ 0.0% $0.00
Total Paint Material Cost $64.52
PARTS
Price Valid; 01/06/2015
Guide No.Qty Description Part Number Supplier Bet. Price (%)
2581 1 REAR BUMPER KDY75022XDBB 0% s00.00%
2585 1 L/BUMPER COVER KDS350EL1A 0% 1.30™
2650 1 RR BUMPER CLAMP KIT USE SINGLE PARTS 0% 14.00%
f: OEM Parts Sub Total $515.30
g: Criginal Mark Up From Cost (15 %) $77.30
h: Secondhand Sundry Parts (Fixed) $0.00
p: Parallel Total Parts $592.60
~%: Exchange
( NB - COLOUR CODED ITEMS/TRIM - PART NUMBERS MAY DIFFER
Total Extras %0.00
Final Calculation
Total Parts $592.60
Labour
Total Panel/Mechanical £58.50
Total Paintwark $103.50
Total Labour £162.00
Total Paint/Material Costs $64,52
Grand Total Excludes GST $819,12
GST®@7 % $57.33
Grand Total Includes GST $876.46

Assessment Notes

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times
PAGE 3 OF 3



‘ne JAE 13?0}\:]; f :';';

Bk 3018 UB! ROAD 1 #01-121 SINGAPORE 406710
TEL 67453833 FAX. 67454442, 57450616 (Accounn

WAREHOUSE
484 SUNGEI IKADUT AVE SINGAPORE 729672
TEL® 6365 1255 FAX: 365 2580

Emall jaeaule@paciic.netsg
G5T REG, NO.: M:—onma CO. REG, NO: 189307741
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DATE 04/01/2019
205 BRADDELL ROAD CUSTOMER ID : DEL0O1
| ALL INVOICE HAND TO TAXI STORE ,BACK BUILDING | <-— VEH REG. NO. SKT1698U
SINGAPORE 579701 TERMS 30 dlgu
TEL : 6383 T643/HELEN 63837653 FAX : 63821025 PO NO. 4500803931
ATTN :HELEN PAGE NO. Page 1 0f 1
SEND TO : BLOCK D TEAM -2 CURR. SGD
_SQSTOCKID _____ ~ DESCRPTION "~ Sikloc ___QIY _ UPRICE_AMOUNT
I” KDY7-5022XDBB  RRBUMPER (W/O PARKING 11 1 S0000  500.00
SENSOR) 4
CX5KE MZ-B1
2 B45A-56-146A F BUMPER/ Ul ( 10 ) 140 14.00
FENLDER INMER_SHIELD L'LIPS(
MZ3 BM MZ2 DI HB MZ-A23.L
3 KD53-50-EL COVERRR TOWINGLH ul 1 130 130
CX5 U1L2-SD4-N6
\L______,..-
AW
:;\!,:. , e E’l:m
o oar & |
________________________ e T IO |~ $1530
_j i — ADD-GST-7.008%) 36.07
T TTTTTTTITTTTTTEmoE____ _TOTALAMIGUNT SGD: | T T TSEL3T
[P]04/0172019 4:28:25PM ]ﬁ#-l"ﬂif!ﬂl? 4:26 30FPM
Goods Sold are not refindable for Cash.
Interest Rate of 1.5% per month ﬁHbeinrpnwdev:&LMmml{s) -

Goods Recewved in Good Order
——— IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
Sales Exccutive:  ALAN P1=-02
This is computer generated document.
No signature is required. Signotura / Co Stamp / Date

ORIGINAL



1213112018 Clalm Portal

<« Service Request Details

Liaim

S8M0131Y

Reference

None #*

Loss Date

13 November 2018 \(ﬂ m\‘&“

Request Dats
31 December 2018

Due Date
8 January 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

MNext Step

Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Rr«!,_':c,tr_:n;l_u' -

SKT1698U

Make
TPVD MAZDA

nmmmm.m.ﬁwwmmmm.mwmwm



12.?31-4'2!]'15 Claim Portal

JEMVICE AQOress

Primary Contact/Insured

TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD
No.2 ANG MO KIO STREET 43, 569111, Singapore

Claim Handler

NG Stacey
6568804351

stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Messages invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

MNew Messape

mummﬂm.mm-mw.mmwwm



Catherine Chong (LKK Auto

From: CDGE Braddell Private Cars Crash Repair Operation
<braddell_operation@sparkcarcare.com=>

Sent: Saturday, 29 December, 2018 9:53 AM

To: LOW Garnet: NGUETTE Kadi: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA 5GP - Motor Survey

Cc: Denis Teo Chin Chye; CDGE Braddell Private Cars Crash Repair Operation

Subject: SKT1698U claim against SHB9837M _ DOA 13.11.2018 _ (Il / AXA)

Attachments: SKT1698U.pdf

Categories: Mateen

Dear Sir / Madam

Please arrange to survey the car at CDGE, Braddell.
And to advice on the liability of the accident.

Your insured vehicle number SHB9837M.

**Car in workshop ready for survey.

AG

Best Regards
External Business | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off* 6383 7656 (Ngo - Supervisor) / Off: 6383 8115 (William) / Off: 6383 7362 (Andrew)

Fax: 6281 5767
www. SPARKcarcare.com



Report Remarks Entry Page 1 of 1

~Report Remarks Entry - CC4/ASM19000142/Kpa3

Remarks
Y
Hemuarks
L
oA
 [Remarks1 By |on
: 3an/20189
[C]|SKT 1898U ; SHB 9837M HMK |3.55:05 PM
] , 3/1/2019
[(]|EST - $1891.02 — SUR - KSC — WKSP | CDGE BRADDELL HMK |5 22 38 pM
312019
; ; : i 18
[7][services Pending verification - Direct Settiement HMK |3 3 g1 P
: 41172019
[][File Review: 100% B:27 OID REAR ENDED TP SRY [3.48.24 PM
; _ 4/172019
0 |EI'I'IH| wsp habllity clear SRY 3:36-30 PM
0 THi19 2:02 PM *= PROCEED DS *** Message Insured changed lane and cw TP. - NG [k THR2018
Stacey 2:00.05 PM
15/1/2019
[C][FILE PASS TO ASHER [HMK |10:34:56
AM
a0/5/2018
[C]|FILE TRANSFER TO HT SRY 31839 PM

http://www.init.com.sg/VIEW S/entry/ReportRemarksEntry.aspx7nid=291159 29/6/2019



nrzng Claim Portal

« TR Mandate IA> - SBMOL31Y [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
SHB 9837M(OI) & SKT 1698U(TP) ON 13/11/2018

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver rear-ended third party. Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best.
We seek your mandate at $1,328.85(if claim LOU) -$1,570.85(if claim LOR). TP-Mandate |A had been uploaded
in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 01 July 2019

hitps/ivp smarclaims axa com sgiclaim-portalhtmbindex-vendor-service-requests. himii/sarvice-requesiaiview-message/?serviceRequestumber=80.. 111
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Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date:1/7/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 13-Nov-18

Date of appointment 31-Dec-18

Date of survey 2-Jan-19

Location of survey CDGE BRADDELL

Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Vehicle number SKT1828U
WRIDR AT FUUOn |

Make and Model Ao

Date of registration 26-May-15

Parf Rebate

Market Value 5 74,000.00
Parf Rebate 5 60,762.00
Nett Loss 5 13,238.00

Repair details:
[Initial Estimate | 1,891.02 |
roposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 592.60
Check items [estimate] MIL
Labour 5 226.52
Total s 819.12
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 -

Number of days for ir 5 3.00
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Remarks:

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) s 876.46 | 5 A76.46
Loss of use (4days x 5100.00) ] 400.00 MIL
Loss of rental {w/GST)(4days »
5150.00) NIL| 5 642.00
Loss of income MIL NIL
LTA search fees 5 745 |5 7.45
Others [Audatex Feg) 5 aaga | s a44.94
Proposed Total s 1,328.85 | § 1,570.85




TIaZ01e Claim Portal

Re:<TP - Mandate IA> - SBM0131Y [1ACCIDE_NT
&« INVOLVING]SHB 9837M(OI) & SKT 1698U(TP) ON
13/11/2018

Type
© Question

Message
Please proceed

hittps iivp smariclaims axa com sgiclaim-goralitmiindex-vendor-service-requests himiitsarvice-requesis/view-message/TserviceRequesiNumber=80... 111



Hsiao Tuna SLKI{Autn)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 20 August 2019 1:56 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: 2nd Reminder to LKK for offer : LOD AGAINST AXA/LKK - SKT1698U (CRAC) /

SHB9B37TM DOA 13/11/18 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19000142/Kpb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sir/Madam

Strictly without admission of any liability and solely for quick amicable settiement, we confirm settlement at
$1,283.91 for property damage only. Please note that the contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.
It is condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the
owner/driver/claimant.

Please forward Direct Settlement Form for execution and your cheque made payable to : COMFORTDELGRO
ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 20 August 2019 12:17 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Subject: RE: 2nd Reminder to LKK for offer : LOD AGAINST AXA/LKK - SKT1698U (CRAC) / SHB9837M DOA 13/11/18
*** | KK REF: CCA/ASM19000142/Kpb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
Thank you for your patience.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair [w/GST) $ B74.46
2. Loss of Use [4days x $100.00) $ 400.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee § 745

Total | 51,2837

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s] in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)

From: Asher 5ng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 20 August 2019 11:26 AM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: 2nd Reminder to LKK for offer : LOD AGAINST AXA/LKK - SKT1698U (CRAC) / SHES837M DOA
13/11/18 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19000142/Kea3

SAVE AS TO COSTS
Dear Sir / Madam,
Thank you for your email.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and get back to you in due course.
Hi Hsiao Tong,

Kindly assist.

Thank You.

Besst Regords,

Asher Sng | Cose Hondlier

LEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

phone; 4841-4051 | emalt: gshenng@ikkauln.com | fox 4741-4108
Bik 51, Payo Ubl Indusiriol Park, Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 20 August 2019 11:18 AM

To: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@I|kkauto.com>
Subject: 2nd Reminder to LKK for offer : LOD AGAINST AXA/LKK - SKT1698U (CRAC) / SHBS837M DOA
13/11/18 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19000142/Kea3

Importance: High

2nd Reminder
Without Prejudice
Dear Sir/Madam

It has been almost 6 months since we sent out our LOD. Please look into the matter and revert with your
offer without further delay.

Thank you.



Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax; 6214 1843

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok
Sent: Wednesday, 8 May 2019 12:09 PM
To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan @lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Reminder to LKK for offer : LOD AGAINST AXA/LKK - SKT1698U (CRAC) / SHB9837M DOA 13/ 11/18
“** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19000142/Kea3

Reminder

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Please look into the matter and revert with your settlement offer within the next seven (7) days.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2019 10:09 AM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A;: CS A Team

Subject: RE: LOD AGAINST AXA/LKK - SKT1698U (CRAC) / SHB9837M DOA 13/11/18 *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM19000142/Kea3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEAS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
Thank you for your email.

Please note that; -

LKK ref Officer in charge
CC4/ASM19000142/Kea3 Asher - 6841 6051

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.
E



Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 5 March, 2019 10:07 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkau >

Subject: LOD AGAINST AXA/LKK - SKT1698U (CRAC) / SHB9837M DDA 13/11/18

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Attached herewith our LOD of 05/03/2019 for your attention and early settlement.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843
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C/o LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd i
51 Ubi Avenue |, #02-25
Sinmlﬂlﬂ!- Ear Enre Cantres
Attn: Motor Claims Department Without Prejudice a—
[ERF 5 L]
Dear Sirs -
ACCIDENT ON 13/11/2018 INVOLVING SKT1698U & SHB9837M ALONG PIE 5 Luparsy Diive
TOWARDS AIRPORT BEFORE AIRPORT BOULEVARD g S
We are the suthorised repalr warkshop far the owner of vehicle, SKT1698U, which was involved in s’ Yo
the captioned accident with your insured’s vehicle, The vehicle owner has requested and authorized Srgepote H05158
::'l:?:i; I’H I!'I F'““'“ﬂlhhﬂl[mwmlﬂwﬂﬂrmpﬂuibhfwﬂuwhm el BASH ETTS
Sin Mg

B e Wi L

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured, SHB9837M, we are submitting e
these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/driver/claimant. ;

Bl Raaut
Sp e Rt ey

1. Cost of Repairs 876.46 P —————.
2. 7.0 days Loss of Rental Income @) 5168 1,176.00 T A0S PR
3 LTA Fee 749 -
B e ey 4.:;:..4'.1

(E&LOE) 2,059.95 el RBsK €T3

v FRPEHE e oz

?em:tmﬂu following documents to support the claims: -

[{'] Repair/Excess Bill [ 4] Insurance Certificate
[ 1Surveyor Report []1 Power af Altomey:

[ | Coloured Photographs [ ] Car Rental Bill

[ G1A/Police Report(s) [ ] Medical Bill

[ 7 GIA/TP Search [ ] Witness Statement
[ ] Others: '

&&:ﬁ:ﬂ into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of our client’s claim as soon
as -8

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any
personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/driver/claimant,

Yours fithiully
Cecilia Lee
CDGE Claims

DID: 6214 $354 FAX: 6214 1843 Email: ceciliales@sparkcarcare.com

A imermbor, ol Q
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) o INDIA INTERMATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD
® Inremsiamionat Ca. Rz bs, 19B703702K | OST, Reg. Mo. M2.007B006:3
Insumasce 4 Cecil Street B04/ #05/ $06-02 108 Buliding Hagapary B49711
P1HMEaroRt Office [65) 63476100  Emall  lnsure@iileomag
Porvig e vegsin s 11044 Fax (65)62248174  Wobilte wwnelll.comsg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES [THIRBPANTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT [CHAFTER 189)
MOTOR VEMICLES [ THIRD-PARTY RISES AND COMPENSATION) RULES. 1960 ROAD TRANSPONT ACT, [957 (MALAYSIA)
MOTON VEHICLES | THUILD-PARTY ISIS) RULES, 1959 [MALAYSIAY

This cenificaie is uot wansferable 10 0 now ewaer of the vehicie. IF for any reamsen the Insurnnce bs terminnied during ke cuneney, the
Cenifienie must be rewumed 1o the Insver. or if the Conificaie has been lost or desiroyed 3 Stannory Dectacation 1o that effoct must be made.
Failure 1o comply with fhis obligimion is an offence wnder the legisiotion reluting 10 compulsory Insuronce.

ThtmirmmhmﬂirMMEwmmm.

Agency Code: 10827SE Excess: As per Pallicy Schedule
Comprehensive
CERTIFICATE NO. M4SSIZERITG1
L. lodex Mark sad Regisiratinn SKTI6mL
Mumber ul Yehicle
il L Nameof Policy Moher COMPORTUELGRO RENT-A-CAR FTE LTD
) 3 Effective duie of the commencement of
tutursnce for the porpoies of the Ag ¥ Jamrary 2008
4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 31 Deeember 2019

& Pervang or Classes of Persoms enililed o drbve®

Any persoa wha it driving oo ihe Policyholder's order or with their permission,

Provided that the person driving b permivied In sccondance with the liccasing or oiber laws or reguiations 1o drive the Moor Velticle or
I boen 5o permitied and is not disqualilied by arder of & Coon of Law or by reeson of any ensesment or regulntion in that bolialf from
driving the Maier Velicle

6. Limitations us fo use®
Uze anly fer secial domestic nnd plessure purpases in conntetion with the Policyholder’s butinens.

The Policy does ool cover

(1} L= for hire or rewnnd

(2)  Lise fir rocing, poce-making, reliabillity trinl or speedussting

N mmhw-rmmmmhmm-ﬁhqmﬁum
(41 Use for ony purposes in conneciion with ile Molar Trade.

*Limsitatioms rendcred inopermtive by Section & of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Pany Risks and Compenssiion) Aci [Chapicr 189) and
Section 93 of the Reod Trampon Act. 1987 [Maluysia), are not 1o be incloded under these beadings.

2’) I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY thai the Policy 1o which this Certificste reloies s issued In sacordancs with fhe provisions of the Moror Vehiclcs
(Think-Panty Risks wnd Compensntion) Act (Chapier 189) and Part |V of the Rood Tramsport Act, 1987 (Malaysin).

Drite of Issu=: RILAYS.00.2008 for India intemational Insurance Pte, Lid.
(AFPROVED INSURERS)

ML 06 (1IRE CARY

HIRED DRIVING Apihorized Signmory:

IMPORTANT ROTICE

Palieybolders ure bereby nameed that snder tbe Mator Vehieke (Thind Party Risks and Compensation) Aci {Cap. 1891, it shail be uninwiul far amy
mhmlw-_ﬂlmkwmmnmummwﬁMlﬂHpﬂhfﬂmMIHM,

Publeyholders are hth:r“miMuhﬂ:ﬂlmvﬁhwﬂmmmﬂhﬂm-ﬂﬂuh&ymm
imsumace company, |1'ihe Cenificae of Insnennce bns been lost or dostroyed & Stasstory Decharation 4o thal effect must be mode. Failure 10
mnpl;rwhhlHuhliwhuhuulreumd:rlhmi’dli:hﬁmmw-dt‘mmhﬂm.tﬂm 189},

THFAIva'uiimuhtmﬂdmlhu-wﬂmmmmmmnﬁhmﬁhnﬂﬁﬁmhmmmm»
anid igreed to by ihe ingurnnee company concerned. 17 the insneence compamy agres 16 caver the new owner they will endorse the policy
awccnrdingly wd will sy w pew Conifente of Insuranze jn the pew owaser's nane,

INTHE EVENT OF AN ACUTININT NOTIFICATION SHOULD IIE GIVEN IMMEDIATELY TO THE COMPANY. FAILLURE TO DO 50
WILL RERUILT IN UINDERWRITERS DECLINING LIATILITY.




Hsiao TEI'_DE !I.KI(Au‘I:o!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 29 June 2019 12:17 PM

To: claims@transcab.com.sg

Cc transcab_avaclaims@ava-ins.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9837M(AXA) AND SKT 1698U ALONG/AT PIE

TOWARDS CHANG| AIRPORT ON 13/11/2018

29 JUNE 2019

Transcab Taxi
Singapore

Cear Sir,

OURREF  : CC4/ASM19000142/Kpad
YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHB 7837M)

wWe refer to the above subject matier. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
maotor insurer, AXA Insurance Pie Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

we have received a claim from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of
5KT 1498U against your molor insurance policy.

Based an the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your driver’s favour as it is a head-fo-
rear collsion. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise thal Ihere is an excess of 535,000/- is attached with Third Party Claims, Flease be
infermed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settiement of the third party claim. The
opplicabiiity of the excess is as follows:

1) Any settlement equal fo or above the excess. you shall be liable to make the payment of $5000/-; or
2) Any settlement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.

.\!e shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let us have the excess
paymen! in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Lid", Please indicale your vehicle registration
number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque,

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by us for the above subject matter, we
expressly reserve all our rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises
any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

As Insurers, we shall proceed fo deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and occording to
the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek 1o
take conduct of third party claim(s) arsing from this incident, at your own cost and delence, please reply o
us within 10 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed fo AXA and
ocknowledged by AXA,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following it not provided
ol our reporling centre. The list below Is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police reporl, Police Invesfigation result, oppeal against the Traffic Police offence and status [if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

1



. Video footage of accident (if any)

. Statement and/or police report from independent witness{es) (if any)

. I you or your passenger|s) are filing a claim agaeinst any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handiing of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Porty(s)] and/or their legal represenfatives, or make any compromise or setflement without our prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons
in connection with this accident. please forward it fo AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axo.com.sg
[ chewht@lkkguto.com or deliver it by hand 1o our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights o repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and condifions you and/or your authorised driver may have commitied.

In the event of receiving and handiing of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon canclusion of the matter(s).

It you need any clarfication, please do not hesitate to contoct us at 6742 3197 or emoil us at
WA | t

Please quole the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S5{408033)



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

M A maemiter of COMPORTOELCAD
N 1 POWER OF ATTORNEY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING (Owner's Vehicle No.) ST /£ 9 and (Third Party'sVehicle No.)
an 13[w r'lr‘cl X along - A
SE W Oy PN,

Policy NH&M@J«*—-
BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY, "I/'We, d‘c_ﬂﬂ’% /&"JA’&/ ’PO w *NRIC/Passport

No. {48105){}.'; f (Address)*

/ a company

incorporate In Singapore and having its registered office at (Address)* -
owner of Vehicle Registered No. c?Ft [4-/ Lo

hereby irrevocably appoint ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid (CDGE), a

( :)ompany incorporated in Singapore and having its registered office at
lts agents or any person authorized by CDGE to be *my/our Attomay and in *myfour name(s) and on "my/our behall

i

to do all or any of the following:

1, To submil, resclve and make any claim(s) (including the commencemeni of legal proceedings) which *liwe may
have against the other *party/parties o the Accident and under the Insurance *policy/policies taken up by such
*party/parties or altematively under Insurance Policy No. v taken up by *melus in respect
of the cos! of repairs, loss of use and al all other costs and expenses, etc. sufferad by *me/fus arising from the
Accident (loss and damage).

2 Forthe purpose of such claim(s) as aforesaid, to appoint solicitors on *my/our behall as * myfour Allomey shall in his absolute
discretion, deem fit.

3. To collect paymenti(s) due in respect af any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment to be made
by way of cheque in favor of ComforiDelGro Engineering Ple Lid , CDGE and o give a valid receipl and discharge
therafor.

For any of tha purposes aforesaid, to execute, sign, seal and daliver all documents whatsoever In relation therato.

Generally do all such acts as it shall deem nmn.urr for the purpose of settling such claim(s) and

o i

To agree to any settlement at the absolute discretion of CDGE.

“I'We hereby declare that all acts, instrumenis and documents done by virtue of this Power of Altormey on *my/our
behalf by the Attomey, its agents or any person authorized by CDGE In that behalf shall be as good valid and effectual
to all intents and es whalsoaver as il tha same had done or executed by *melus in *mylour own proper
&amm;s] and *I/'We heraby ratify and confirm, all acts, instruments and documents dnnnoramwtadbyvlgunnf
Ba ty and powers hereby conferred.

*I/We hereby further declare lhal the powers and authority hereby conferred shall remain irrevocable.

*1/\We further confinm that the accepta CDGE of the settlement amount in respect of zuch constilule the full discharge
of mylour claim(slinre ufsud\mﬂrd damage.

3" 1'We have hereunto to set *mylour hand and seal this darL of the manth of

gar Two Thousand - {2BL

Customers Nama:

NRIC No.:

Co's rubber Stamp
delete as appropriate. Insurance



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: SHE GB37M__ [imsd veh)
SKT 1698 (TP veh] | Model: MAZDA : CXCX-5
| Date of Accident/ Tima: 131112018
Regaw Estimate $1o,028489
Final Repair Cost (WGST) 5 | sTess
Loss of Lise $ | so0.00 4 _davs a1 5100,000e1 diry
Rantal [ any) F daysat§ per day
LTA J GlA Search Fee 5 145
Qthery 5
-
Fhfhfth_m-ntm 1 It | 1m1 . B - - S
Payes Name : COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
} 15 THire Party Workshop GIA Registered? /] YES | | WO (Eindy indicate below)
a) For Non GIA Reghitered Workshop: Agreed Liahility 1]
ol Tor 1A Reginiered Warkshap: FOIA Applcable [fes]ie BOLA Scenanio Mo 27
BOLA Uskiity: _ 100 1] Assessed Lintiliy (%) 1%
* Assessed Libility to be fllied only for chain collsons opd for coses where BOLA doet nol apoly
Hiriarks
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT |5 ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3 AKA RESERVES THEIR AIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONQITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only apilicable to rental claim - All document are 1o be submitted with this settflement confirmation. n the event, rental
sgreemient /[ irvoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation. we will automatically revert 1o oo of use cleim
per e NIMA rafes.

W) canfiermed that thiz is & full and Final sattffernent that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and thair
policyholderfauthorised diver Aortfes sor) for any and all lasses [past/pressntAuture) arking from this sccident.

g

NT
D
Ul apphicabie)
ksc hicle damages
hie document apply lo ve
“mmmmm""m": 'TM:: H“rl:En: :u:njurma and damages ansing theralram ”E
Out R " N:m ine ambil and application ol this document
e m mtﬁ gxcluded from
Plesse forwanf |
COM cuetie made puyable jo-.
“ORTNELGRO ENGINEERING Fre” (2

AXA Imsurance Pre Lid [Company Beg Mo, |95803512M)
B Shenton Wik 924-0] A Tawer Singapore DEART L

AUA Cuytemer Centre #01-2120

Telephone: +E5 S8R0 4880 - asa.com.sg



ComfertDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
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CorrdortDellen Englneeiing

OOMPARY REG. NO: 1

TAX INVOICE

snomo
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

& SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER #24-01
SINGAPORE SG 06BB11

CONTACT NO: A3387ZRR

Descriotion : TP - INDIA - AXA

VEHCLE RO
SKT1698U
MAKE
MAZDA
MODEL

X-5

DATE OF REG
26.05.2015

GST REG. NO. M2=ge21i17

Naz8816 2802 7019
JOB NO.

305255208

ODOMETER READING

HoKE 07900314901

B/No Part No. oty Unit Price Net
Dascription
01 20-501 1 EAC 226.52 BGD 226,52
LARDIR
02 M 1 EAC 77.30 8GD 77.30
COST PLUE 15%
03 1979 1 BEC 500,00 SGD 500.00
REAR
04 1979 10 PC 1.40 S&GD 14.00
REAR BIMPER CLIPS
05 1979 1 BC 1.30 8&D 1.30
REAR BUMPER TOW COVER [H
Items total B19.12
Add GST # T7.000 % !332
Involce amount H76.
Issued : SIEWHWA 28.02.2019 15:18:23
)Hﬂpﬂlr Eyﬁm i cnsnrszr?i*r
I el i B 1L E PNHECSALI THODR B uifa 1B d Y Bk il T (55 Ad_CjIdMERM TAL §EEAAALT Tl CONAFANY ACCEPFT:
1 I " I D CTHMEMN PROOPFEATIES L& MOING TO CUSTDAMERD AND YVEHICLES ARE EHEVWEN AND TERTE
|.|-. - tn- i TP FEIE VMR L ES TMMEIRATELY L DELD Y ARMDS SHALL wWiytTeilks T (AY F o e W L ELivER
VEIE N WAFRET TP T THE COMPANY OF ANY COMPLAINTS. OTHEMFANEN, THE VEHMNLES WILL I DEERED TO HAVE IHEEN ACCES
o T -J--..-I= I 'I ‘l' I FES MR T WELL HE HAFRLED {IMN & LAY ALY ™ HESFE F ANY ARILHE MY (A FE ARL} CORWNITREE TS
MA .'-:'.. [T .T-H' .. 1IMTORATER AND NOT PRI O TWE T TODATE A RAENT (1K AFTEMN B2 DAY S MNOEd THE NS R bAZE
_.""r' -r' I-Hl.Ff:r IT:--I % THLE MMETHMATELY WA 1’ [} ARG Y O ARMY SIPHOEG D6 DI HREAR

b
DAYE OF REGEIPT
WMHILY LR R

PTG Y W THE CSORPARNY DO

IWISE THE O
THDEA THE CAMTORTN, 7

Tl

O MY WILL TRREANT THIE (MWCHCT

Chacrin shotild be crosasd and mads navahls to "ComfortDalGro Enainsaring Pta LEd®

ComfartDeliro Engineering Fte Lid
A member of COMPORENLCD

ACCOUNT No

Head Office:
205 Braddeil Road
Blk CExt | Level 2

Singapore 379701

Ann: Finnnce Depamment
Hindly note hal no receipt shall be ssued uniess eguesiad

INVOICE No

BANK/CHQ N

CUSTOMER'S COPY



ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
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Fipkakaig \Aexs!
Teo Chin Chye has successfully logged out.
Your last login date and time was 28 Dec 2018, 16:2%:10.

To return to ONEMOTORING, please click here
For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.

Session Transaction History
Aszot Owner Transaction Amount
S/Modt Asset Type  AssetiD o Transaction Type [11] Lag Date/Time
1 Vehicle SHBYB3I7TM - 18.32 Insurance Enquiry 7.49 28 Dec 2018/
.] (GIRO Payment) 16:29:34

https://vrl lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/hubCurremt TransactionLogs7FUNCTION _ID=F 1801001 ET&dis... 28/12/2018



Insurance Particulars Enquiry By ... 16:29:47 PM Page 1 of 1

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No.  Incidant Date/Time SearchStatus  Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Mame
SHBYEITM 13 Mow 2018 / 16:00:00 Succosstul Al12 AMA INSURANCE PTELTD
Previous OK

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/ta/vrl/action/insPartDetail By AA?FUNCTION_ID=F1801043ET 28/12/2018



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6258 4315
Reg. No: 198607188R GST Reg MNo. 18-6607198-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automablle

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref - CCA/ASM19000142/Kpa3q2
B SHENTON WAY #24-01

A TOWERANGAPRE 0081 oun: omnzos [
ATTN:STACEY NG Code: ASM

13

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. SHB 9837TM Veh. Inspected SKT 16880
Policy No. VPX/P1880520 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SBMO131Y Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 322018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MAZDA CX-5(A) c.c 1998
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. JMBKE 107260314801 Colour METALLIC GREY _
Odometer 5547 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOoD
3. ' Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/65R17 KINFOREST 9 mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/85 R17 KINFOREST 8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/65R17 YOKOHAMA 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/65 R17 YOKOHAMA 7 mm
4, | Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS,
5. General Information
Accident Date 13/11/72018 Inspection Date 02/01/2019
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELL ROAD
BLK C. 3RD FLOOR
SINGAPORE 578701.
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHDUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REFPAIRS,
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 3 Working Days




V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- Jm ma - 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
’f_g TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6266 4315
Reg. No: 199607 188R GST Reg. No. 19-960T198-R Page No.:1of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKT 1698U
: 4 'Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Paris Condition Workshop ($)) (s)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (WCP) (CONSISTENT) BENT 380.00 500,00
1|L/BUMPER COVER (WCP) (CONSISTENT) MISSING 350 1.30
1|R/BUMPER COVER (WCF) [CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 3.50
1|L/BUMPER BRACKET (WCP) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 2000
1|R/BUMPER BRACKET (WCP) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY _ 2000
1|REAR BUMPER SUPPORT (WCP) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 350.00
1|RR BUMPER CLAMP KIT (WCP) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY T, 3500 14.00
COST PLUS 15% 121.80 77.30
833.80 582.60
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REVERSE SENSOR (SN){CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 280.00
280.00
LABOUR
PANEL IMECHANICAL 324.00 58.50
PAINTWORK. _-247.50 103.50
PAINT/MATERIAL COSTS 105.72 64.52
“err.22 226.52
GRAND TOTAL 1.891.02 B19.12
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 819,12

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18000142/Kpa3q2

Y/ éva

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- Tivs Reporn ks made sololy for the use and benefil of the Clent named on the frand page of inis Report
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